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ALBERTON UMC 
2367 Fish Creek Rd 
Alberton, MT 59820 

Waveland King (406) 822-4275 
mcpumc@gmail.com 

BABB UMC 
3212 US HWY 464 
Browning, MT 59417 

Calvin Hill (406) 338-3900 
babb@yacumc.org 

BASIN UMC 
PO Box 477 
Basin, WY 82401 

Karin Lovgren (307) 568-2063 
basin@yacumc.org 

BELGRADE LIVING WATERS 
UMC 
51 Cameron Bridge Rd 
Bozeman, MT 59718 

Frederick Amborn (406) 388-1265 
livingwaters@qwestoffice.net 

BELT MONTCLAIR UMC 
PO Box 406 
Belt, MT 59412 

 (406) 277-4141 
belt@yacumc.org 

BIG SANDY UMC 
PO Box 330 
Big Sandy, MT 59520 

Laverna McGrew (406) 378-2111 
bigsandy@yacumc.org 

BIGFORK COMMUNITY UMC 
750 Electric Ave 
Bigfork, MT 59911 

Kelly Addy (406) 837-4547 
bigforkcumc@gmail.com 

BILLINGS EVANGELICAL 
UMC 
345 Broadwater Ave 
Billings, MT 59101 

Wendy Ochs (406) 259-1897 
office@actyourfaith.org 

BILLINGS FIRST UMC 
2800 4th Ave North 
Billings, MT 59101 

Kama Hamilton Morton (406) 245-3001 
bfumc@billingsfirst.org 

BILLINGS GRACE UMC 
1935 Ave B 
Billings, MT 59102 

Sarah Beck (406) 259-9711 
hello@graceumcbillings.org 

BILLINGS HOPE UMC 
PO Box 50066 
Billings, MT 59105 

Gary Geiman (406) 259-4673 
hopeumc@billingshopeumc.org 

BILLINGS SHILOH UMC 
1810 Shiloh Rd 
Billings, MT 59106 

Tyler Amundson (406) 656-0050 
pastortyler@shilohbillings.church 

BOULDER UMC 
PO Box 389 
Boulder, MT 59632 

Val Colenso kvcolenso@charter.net 

BOZEMAN UMC 
121 South Willson Ave 
Bozeman, MT 59715 

Deborah Christine (406) 586-5413 
bumc@bozemanumc.org 

BRADY UMC 
PO Box 192 
Brady, MT 59416 

Zachary Bechtold (406) 753-2253 
bradymethodistchurch@gmail.com 

BRIDGER UMC 
PO Box 466 
Bridger, MT 59014 

Priscilla Bell (406) 662-3747 
bridger@yacumc.org 

BROWNING UMC 
PO Box 3007 
Browning, MT 59417 

Calvin Hill (406) 338-3900 
bumpranch@gmail.com 
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BUFFALO FIRST UMC 
132 N Adams Ave 
Buffalo, WY 82834 

KyeongSu Jung (307) 684-5845 
fumcbuffalo@gmail.com 

BUTTE ALDERSGATE UMC 
1621 Thornton Ave 
Butte, MT 59701 

Melissa Engel (406) 782-2425 
aldersgate@bresnan.net 

CARTER UMC 
PO Box 104 
Sun River, MT 59408 

Evelyn Kunkel (406) 264-5221 
huntsberger@3rivers.net 

CASCADE UMC 
PO Box 25 
Cascade, MT 59421 

Dorothy Behling (406) 468-2732 
cascade.umc.mt@gmail.com 

CHESTER UMC 
Box 487 
Chester, MT 59522 

Marcia Muir (406) 759-5481 
chesterumc@itstriangle.com 

CHINOOK UMC 
Box 640 
Chinook, MT 59523 

Jack Mattingly (406) 357-2778 
chinook@yacumc.org 

CHOTEAU UMC 
PO Box 108 
Choteau, MT 59422 

Zachary Bechtold (406) 466-2641 
umc@3rivers.net 

CLANCY UMC 
PO Box 30 
Clancy, MT 59634 

Val Colenso (406) 933-8504 
kvcolenso@charter.net 

CODY UMC 
PO Box 1416 
Cody, WY 82414 

Karen McRae (307) 587-4430 
office@codyumc.com 

COLUMBIA FALLS UMC 
PO Box 27 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 

Dawn Skerritt (406) 892-5811 
office@columbiafallsumc.org 

CORVALLIS UMC 
PO Box 37 
Corvallis, MT 59828 

Debra Wacker (406) 961-3099 
worship@corvallisumc.org 

CULBERTSON UMC 
PO Box 669 
Culbertson, MT 59218-0669 

 (406) 480-9321 
bkrath@nemont.net 

DEAVER UMC 
PO Box 24 
Deaver, WY 82421 

Karen McRae (307) 899-4796 
deaver@yacumc.org 

DENTON COMMUNITY UMC 
PO Box 917 
Denton, MT 59430 

John Bell (406) 567-2386 
denton@yacumc.org 

DILLON GRACE UMC 
PO Box 1313 
Dillon, MT 59725 

GW Bill Warren (406) 683-4594 
graceumcdillon@gmail.com 

DRUMMOND UMC 
176 New Chicago Road 
Drummond, MT 59822 

Sally Ralston (406) 560-4065 
drummond@yacumc.org 

DUTTON UMC 
PO Box 95 
Dutton, MT 59433 

Zachary Bechtold (406) 476-3223 
duttonunitedmethodistchurch@yahoo.com 

EAST HELENA UMC 
PO Box 850 
East Helena, MT 59635 

 (406) 227-5346 
easthelenaumc@gmail.com 
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FORT BENTON UMC 
PO Box 218 
Fort Benton, MT 59442 

Losaline Tupoumalohi (406) 622-3763 
fortbentonumc@gmail.com 

FROMBERG UMC 
PO Box 473 
Fromberg, MT 59029 

James Bell (406) 668-9133 
fromberg@yacumc.org 

GERALDINE UMC 
PO Box 167 
Geraldine, MT 59446 

Losaline Tupoumalohi (406) 737-4475 
geraldine@yacumc.org 

GLASGOW UMC 
Box 209 
Glasgow, MT 59230 

Howard Pippin (406) 228-2362 
glasgow@yacumc.org 

GLENDIVE UMC 
Box 200 
Glendive, MT 59330 

Ruth McKenzie (406) 377-5678 
umcglen@midrivers.com 

GRASS RANGE UMC 
202 E 4th 
Grass Range, MT 59032 

Gene Erickson (406) 428-2315 
grassrange@yacumc.org 

GREAT FALLS CHRIST UMC 
PO Box 6303 
Great Falls, MT 59406 

Susan Otey (406) 454-3851 
christumcgf@gmail.com 

GREAT FALLS FIRST UMC 
PO Box 1444 
Great Falls, MT 59403 

Jeff Wakeley (406) 453-3114 
churchoffice@umcgreatfalls.org 

GREAT FALLS WEST SIDE 
UMC 
726 Central Ave West 
Great Falls, MT 59404 

David Odell (406) 452-3900 
westsidemethodist@gmail.com 

HALL UMC 
75 Airport Rd 
Drummond, MT 59832 

Sally Ralston (406) 560-4065 
hall@yacumc.org 

HAMILTON FEDERATED UMC 
211 North 6th St 
Hamilton, MT 59840 

John Duckworth (406) 363-2465 
office@umabchurch.com 

HARDIN UMC 
PO Box 444 
Hardin, MT 59034 

William Briggs (406) 665-2241 
hardin@yacumc.org 

HARLEM UMC 
PO Box 546 
Harlem, MT 59526 

Jack Mattingly harlem@yacumc.org 

HARLOWTON FEDERATED 
CHURCH 
PO Box 726 
Harlowton, MT 59036 

Vicki Waddington (406) 632-4228 
harlowton@yacumc.org 

HAVRE VAN ORSDEL UMC 
410 5th Ave 
Havre, MT 59501 

William McGrew (406) 265-4232 
voumc@voumc.net 

HELENA COVENANT UMC 
2330 E Broadway 
Helena, MT 59601 

Sami Pack-Toner (406) 442-6501 
office@covenanthelena.org 

HELENA ST PAULS UMC 
512 Logan St 
Helena, MT 59601 

Patricia Agnew (406) 442-5643 
office@stpaulshelena.org 
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HERON UMC 
PO Box 322 
Heron, MT 59844 

Thomas Parker (406) 847-2675 
heron@yacumc.org 

HIGHWOOD COMMUNITY 
UMC 
PO Box 74 
Highwood, MT 59450 

 (406) 733-5441 
highwood@yacumc.org 

HINSDALE UMC 
PO Box 6 
Hinsdale, MT 59241 

 (406) 364-2319 
hinsdale@yacumc.org 

HOBSON UMC 
PO Box 726 
Harlowton, MT 59036 

Vicki Waddington (406) 632-4228 
hobson@yacumc.org 

HUNTLEY UMC 
PO Box 184 
Huntley, MT 59037 

Gary Geiman (406) 348-3636 
huntley@yacumc.org 

HYATTVILLE UMC 
PO Box 21 
Hyattville, WY 82428 

Karin Lovgren (307) 469-2253 
hyattville@yacumc.org 

JUDITH GAP UMC 
PO Box 254 
Judith Gap, MT 59453 

Vicki Waddington (406) 632-4228 
judithgap@yacumc.org 

KALISPELL EPWORTH UMC 
PO Box 1020 
Kalispell, MT 59904 

Steve Hermes (406) 257-6849 
epworth59901@gmail.com 

KREMLIN UMC 
PO Box 129 
Kremlin, MT 59532 

Noreen Peterson (406) 622-1932 
kremlin@yacumc.org 

LAKESIDE UMC 
PO Box 162 
Lakeside, MT 59922 

Dennis Reese (406) 844-3043 
lakeside@yacumc.org 

LANDER FIRST UMC 
262 N 3rd St 
Lander, WY 82520 

Mark Calhoun (307) 332-3188 
info@landerumc.org 

LAUREL UMC 
PO Box 1055 
Laurel, MT 59044 

Darlita Collins (406) 628-6362 
umclaurel@gmail.com 

LAVINA UMC 
PO Box 153 
Lavina, MT 59046 

Amanda Liggett (406) 323-2560 
lavina@yacumc.org 

LEWISTOWN UMC 
512 W Broadway 
Lewistown, MT 59457 

Brent Wepprecht (406) 535-3722 
office@lewistownumc.com 

LIBBY UMC 
713 Main Ave 
Libby, MT 59923 

Karen Disney (406) 295-4019 
kootenairiverparish@yahoo.com 

LINCOLN UMC 
PO Box 393 
Lincoln, MT 59639 

 (406) 362-4815  Treasurer 
lincoln@yacumc.org 

LIVINGSTON GRACE UMC 
302 South 9th St 
Livingston, MT 59047 

David Greep (406) 222-1041 
Parkcountyumc@gmail.com 
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LIVINGSTON HOLBROOK 
UMC 
PO Box 442 
Livingston, MT 59047 

David Greep (406) 222-1112 
Parkcountyumc@gmail.com 

LOVELL UMC 
PO Box 324 
Lovell, WY 82431 

Melinda Penry (307) 548-7478 
lovell@yacumc.org 

MILES CITY UMC 
24  North 11th St 
Miles City, MT 59301 

Jerry Collins (406) 874-3502 
mcumc@midrivers.com 

MISSION VALLEY UMC 
PO Box 297 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 

Derf Bergman (406) 644-0122 
worship@blackfoot.net 

MISSOULA FIRST UMC 
PO Box 7646 
Missoula, MT 59807 

John Daniels (406) 549-6118 
fumcmissoula@gmail.com 

MISSOULA GRACE UMC 
PO Box 2999 
Missoula, MT 59806 

Todd Scranton (406) 549-3855 
grace1umc@gmail.com 

MONARCH UMC 
PO Box 40 
Monarch, MT 59463 

David Blevins (406) 452-5877 
monarch@yacumc.org 

MOORE UMC 
PO Box 726 
Harlowton, MT 59036 

Vicki Waddington (406) 632-4228 
moore@yacumc.org 

NOXON UMC 
PO Box 184 
Noxon, MT 59853 

Thomas Parker (406) 242-0527 
noxon@yacumc.org 

PARADISE UMC 
PO Box 243 
Paradise, MT 59856 

John Hancock (406) 826-3526 
paradise@yacumc.org 

PARK CITY UMC 
PO Box 223 
Park City, MT 59063 

Sara Neff sjohnsonneff@charter.net 

PAVILLION UMC 
PO Box 247 
Pavillion, WY 82523 

James Matthew White (307) 856-3460 
mattwhite8101958@gmail.com 

PINE CREEK UMC 
PO Box 442 
Livingston, MT 59047 

Glenn Woodson (406) 222-1112 
parkcountyumc@gmail.com 

PLAINS UMC 
PO Box 699 
Plains, MT 59859 

John Hancock (406) 826-3526 
plains@yacumc.org 

PLENTYWOOD UMC 
216 North Main Street 
Plentywood, MT 59254 

John Nadasi (406) 765-2458 
plentywood@yacumc.org 

POLSON UMC 
301 16th Ave East 
Polson, MT 59860 

Janet Mulroy (406) 883-6161 
pumc@polsonumc.org 

POWELL FIRST UMC 
PO Box 778 
Powell, WY 82435 

Melinda Penry (307) 754-3160 
powellfumc@gmail.com 

REDSTONE UMC 
PO Box 279 
Plentywood, MT 59254 

John Nadasi (406) 765-2458 
redstone@yacumc.org 
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RICHEY UMC 
PO Box 46 
Richey, MT 59259 

Melanie Martin-Dent (406) 433-3151 
richey@yacumc.org 

RIVERTON UMC 
PO Box 6118 
Riverton, WY 82501 

Deb Olenyik (307) 856-2544 
rivumcoffice@wyoming.com 

ROBERTS UMC 
PO Box 242 
Roberts, MT 59070 

Don Hamilton (406) 656-7420 
roberts@yacumc.org 

ROUNDUP UMC 
PO Box 384 
Roundup, MT 59072 

David Bergeson (406) 323-2225 
roundup@yacumc.org 

SACO UMC 
303 Vagg St 
Saco, MT 59261 

Kent Allen Gordon (406) 527-3252 
saco@yacumc.org 

SALMON UMC 
201 Lombard St 
Salmon, ID 83467 

Susan Twidwell (208) 742-1714 
salmon@yacumc.org 

SAND COULEE UMC 
PO Box 5 
Sand Coulee, MT 59472 

Mike Hryszko (406) 452-5877 
sandcoulee@yacumc.org 

SCOBEY UMC 
PO Box 279 
Scobey, MT 59263 

John Nadasi (406) 765-2458 
scobey@yacumc.org 

SHELBY UMC 
413 2nd St South 
Shelby, MT 59474 

Cory Young (406) 434-2184 
cumc@3rivers.net 

SHERIDAN BETHEL UMC - MT 
PO Box 367 
Sheridan, MT 59749 

Su DeBree (406) 842-5934 
sheridanbethel@yacumc.org 

SHERIDAN UMC - WY 
215 West Works 
Sheridan, WY 82801 

James Barth (307) 672-9779 
fumc215@fumcsheridan.org 

SHIELDS VALLEY UMC 
PO Box 296 
Clyde Park, MT 59018 

Glenn Woodson (406) 222-1041 
church@grace-shieldsumcmt.org 

SIDNEY LONSDALE UMC 
PO Box 292 
Sidney, MT 59270 

Melanie Martin-Dent (406) 433-3110 
lonsdaleum@midrivers.com 

SIMMS UMC 
PO Box 208 
Simms, MT 59477 

David Odell (406) 452-3900 
simms@yacumc.org 

ST JOHNS LUTHERAN 
MINISTRIES 
3940 Rimrock Rd 
Billings, MT 59102 

 406-655-5629 
jandersen@sjlm.org 

STEVENSVILLE UMC 
216 College St 
Stevensville, MT 59870 

Charles Alkula (406) 777-5443 
steviumc@gmail.com 

SUN RIVER UMC 
PO Box 94 
Sun River, MT 59483 

David Odell (406) 452-3900 
sunriver@yacumc.org 

SUNBURST UMC 
PO Box 509 
Sunburst, MT 59482 

Cory Young (406) 937-3221 
sunburst@yacumc.org 
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SUPERIOR UMC 
PO Box 609 
Superior, MT 59872 

Waveland King (406) 822-4275 
superior@yacumc.org 

TEN SLEEP UMC 
PO Box 112 
Ten Sleep, WY 82442 

Steve Brown (307) 366-2560 
tensleep@yacumc.org 

THERMOPOLIS FEDERATED 
COMMUNITY CHURCH 
PO Box 826 
Thermopolis, WY 82443 

Charles Cooper (307) 864-2524 
cmtyfed@rtconnect.net 

THREE FORKS UMC 
PO Box 265 
Three Forks, MT 59752 

Linda Fritz (406) 285-3593 
threeforks@yacumc.org 

TOWNSEND UMC 
200 N Cedar St 
Townsend, MT 59644 

 (406) 266-3390 
townsendumc@mt.net 

TROY UMC 
PO Box 478 
Troy, MT 59935 

Karen Disney (406) 295-4019 
kootenairiverparish@yahoo.com 

TWIN BRIDGES UMC 
PO Box 11 
Twin Bridges, MT 59754 

Su DeBree (406) 684-5200 
covtbmt@yahoo.com 

VALIER UMC 
PO Box 128 
Valier, MT 59486 

Cory Young (406) 279-3655 
valier@yacumc.org 

WHITEFISH UMC 
PO Box 4248 
Whitefish, MT 59937 

Morie Adams-Griffin (406) 862-3418 
office@whitefishumc.org 

WHITEHALL UMC 
PO Box 455 
Whitehall, MT 59759 

Su DeBree (406) 287-3823 
whitehall@yacumc.org 

WHITEPINE UMC 
16 Whitepine Ln 
Trout Creek, MT 59874 

John Hancock (406) 827-9305 
whitepine@yacumc.org 

WIBAUX UMC 
PO Box 382 
Wibaux, MT 59353 

Ruth McKenzie (406) 377-5678  (Glendive) 
wibaux@yacumc.org 

WILLOW CREEK UMC 
PO Box 11 
Willow Creek, MT 59760 

Linda Fritz (406) 285-3593 
willowcreekumc@gmail.com 

WINIFRED UMC 
512 W Broadway St 
Lewistown, MT 59457 

Brent Wepprecht (406) 535-3722 
winifred@yacumc.org 

WINNETT UMC 
114 West Milsap 
Winnett, MT 59087 

Gene Erickson (406) 429-2294 
winnett@yacumc.org 

WORLAND UMC 
1301 Big Horn Ave 
Worland, WY 82401 

Steve Brown (307) 347-3411 
wumc@rtconnect.net 

 


